Rudolph Browd

Attorney at Law



Panter Bullding 6950 N. Kendall Drive, Miami, 74 33156 7elephone: (305) 663—0009 Cellular: (305) 794—8532 7ax: (305) 271—5302

> <u>Address all Correspondence 70:</u> P.O. Boz 830805 Miami, 74 33283—0805

48000076793 March

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Encl.

900002463339---9 -03/20/98--01055--010 *****122.50 ****122.50

Enclosed please find Articles of Incorporation for

Bob the P. C. Guy

together with fee of \$122.50 for filing.

Sincerely, RUDOLPH BROWD, ESQ.

П 2 ហ





ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned, acting as Incorporator of a corporation under the Florida General Corporation Act, adopts the following Articles of Incorporation for such corporation:

1. **Name**. The name of this corporation is

BOB THE P. C. GUY, INC.

2. **Duration**. The period of its duration is perpetual.

3. **Purpose**. The purpose is to engage in any activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States and Florida.

4. **Capital Stock**. The corporation is authorized to issue 100 shares, all of one class, at \$5 par value.

5. **Initial Registered Office and Agent**. The name and address of the initial registered agent and office of this corporation is as follows:

Rudolph Browd, Esq. 7663 S.W. 102 Place Miami, FL 33173

ŧ.

6. **Initial Board of Directors**. This corporation shall have one (1) director initially. The number of directors may be either increased or decreased from time to time by an amendment of the bylaws of the corporation in the manner provided by law, but shall never be less than one.

Page 1 of 3

The name and address of the initial director of this corporation is:

clo

<u>Name</u>

<u>Address</u>

Robert Mallette

Rudolph Browd, Esq, 7663 S.W. 102 Place Miami, FL 33173

7. **Incorporators**. The name and address of the incorporator signing these Articles of Incorporation is:

Name Address Robert Mallette c/o Rudolph Browd, Esq, 7663 S.W. 102 Place Miami, FL 33173

8. **Officers**. The initial officer of the corporation shall be Robert Mallette, President/Secretary-Treasurer at: c/o Rudolph Browd, Esq, 7663 S.W. 102 Place, Miami, FL 33173.

9. **Amendment of Articles**. This corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any provisions contained in these Articles of Incorporation, or any amendment hereto, and any right conferred upon the shareholders is subject to this reservation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation this <u>10th</u> day of <u>March</u>, 1998.

obert Mallette

STATE OF FLORIDA: SS COUNTY OF DADE :

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared ROBERT MALLETTE to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation and he acknowledged to and before me that he executed such instrument.

Incorporator

IN WITNESS WHEREOF	F, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this
day of MARCH	, 1998.
	fall C. Vilaboy
My Commission Expires:	NOTARY PUBLIC State of Florida
Personally known / or Produced Identi	ficationNOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORID.
Type of Identification Produced	COMMISSION FOR AUG. 51078
	Rudolph Browd, Esq. I ACCEPT THE DESIGNATION
STATE OF FLORIDA: SS	Registered Agent AS REGISTERED AGENT.

COUNTY OF DADE :

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared RUDOLPH BROWD, ESQ. to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation and he acknowledged to and before me that he executed such instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this __, 1998. day of muary NOTARY PUBLIC, State of Florida My Commission Expires: Personally known vor Produced Identification_ Type of Identification Produced OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL This instrument prepared by: SARA B GIRO NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA Rudolph Browd, Esq. COMMISSION NO. CC399636 P.O. Box 830805 IY COMMISSION EXP. AUG. 10,1998 Miami, FL 33283-0805

CT1